www.fl exco.comwww.fl exco.com
ALLIGATOR® STAPLE
Fastening System
Quick, Easy Installation
Designed for belts from 1/16” (1.5 mm) to 1/4” (6.4 mm), Alligator Ready Set
installation is easy with a portable, lightweight application tool that can be carried
to the job for on-site installation. Simply fi t the fastener strip onto the belt end and
secure with the special installation tool, then drive and fi nish set the staples for a

Number
62 62-RET-50
125 125-RET-50
187 187-RET-50
Box of 50 washers.
Hinge Pins
Belt Width SP
Steel Spring
Wire Pins
SS
300 Series
Stainless Spring
Wire Pins
in. mm
62
12 300 SP62-12/300 SS62-12/300
18 450 SP62-18/450 SS62-18/450
24 600 SP62-24/600 SS62-24/600
30 750 SP62-30/750 SS62-30/750
36 900 SP62-36/900 SS62-36/900
42 1050 SP62-42 SS62-42
48 1200 SP62-48 SS62-48
60 1500 SP62-60 SS62-60
125
18 450 SP1-18/450 SS1-18/450
24 600 SP1-24/600 SS1-24/600
30 750 SP1-30/750 SS1-30/750
36 900 SP1-36/900 SS1-36/900
42 1050 SP1-42          SS1-42
48 1200 SP1-48 SS1-48
60 1500 SP1-60 SS1-60
 187
18 450 SP2-18/450  SS2-18/450
24 600 SP2-24/600 SS2-24/600
30 750 SP2-30/750 SS2-30/750
36 900 SP2-36/900 SS2-36/900
42 1050 SP2-42 SS2-42
48 1200 SP2-48            SS2-48
60 1500 SP2-60 SS2-60
Packages of 10 pins.
Hinge Pin Coils
Coil Length NC
Nylon Covered

in problems with pin insertion.
By eliminating the need to hammer
install the fasteners, the Alligator
Staple Gold Class™ tool reduces the
risk of repetitive motion injuries.
It also reduces operator fatigue
associated with hammer installing
numerous splices throughout the day.
Alligator®  Staple Gold Class™
Description Ordering
Number
Alligator® Staple Gold Class™
Power Driver RS-GOLD-DRIVER
Initial Drive Base
6” Initial Drive Base RS-GOLD-INITIAL-6
12” Initial Drive Base RS-GOLD-INITIAL-12
24” Initial Drive Base RS-GOLD-INITIAL-24
36” Initial Drive Base RS-GOLD-INITIAL-36
48” Initial Drive Base RS-GOLD-INITIAL-48
Final Set Base
6” Final Set Base RS-GOLD-FINAL-6
12” Final Set Base RS-GOLD-FINAL-12
24” Final Set Base RS-GOLD-FINAL-24
36” Final Set Base RS-GOLD-FINAL-36
48” Final Set Base RS-GOLD-FINAL-48
Replacement Parts
Guide Block ST7-5
Punch ST7-9
Wear Plate (Final Set Base) ST7-29